505639131 08/26/2019

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 EPAS ID: PAT5685937 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
PITAK LAORATANAKUL	01/04/2019
SANJEEV MADAN BAHL	01/04/2019
PINYADA NINKAMHANG	01/04/2019

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

City: State/Country:	CENTRAL HONG KONG HONG KONG	
Internal Address:	RM 901	
Street Address:	9/F FINANCE BLDG 254, DES VOEUX RD	
Name:	SAI CYCLE LIMITED	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16550518

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (212)840-8300

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: snatter@natterip.com

Correspondent Name: SETH NATTER

Address Line 1: **501 FIFTH AVENUE**

Address Line 4: NEW YORK, NEW YORK 10017

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 19-8784 NAME OF SUBMITTER: **SETH NATTER SIGNATURE:** /Seth Natter/ **DATE SIGNED:** 08/26/2019

Total Attachments: 2

source=Assignment signed#page1.tif source=Assignment signed#page2.tif

> **PATENT** REEL: 050163 FRAME: 0934 505639131

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Pitak Laoratanakul, residing at 2034/59-60 Chan 23 Alley, Chong Nonsi, Yannawa district, Bangkok 10120 Thailand, Sanjeev Madan Bahl, residing at 142 East End Avenue New York, NY, and Pinyada Ninkamhang, residing at 20/170 Naradhiwat Rajanagarindra 14 Rd, Thung Wat Don, Sathon, Bangkok 10120 Thailand,

(hereinafter referred to as the "Assignor(s)") represent that they are the inventors of a SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR FORMING COMPOSITE MATERIALS FROM TEXTILE WASTE (hereinafter referred to as the "Invention") for which they executed a Provisional Application for United States Letters Patent, Application No. 62784585, filed December 24, 2018; and

WHEREAS, SAI CYCLE LIMITED, a Hong Kong corporation having an office at Rm 901, 9/F Finance Bldg 254, Des Voeux Rd, Central Hong Kong (hereinafter referred to as the "Assignee") desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to said Invention;

NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN, be it known that for monetary consideration to them in hand paid, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of all of which is hereby acknowledged, the said Assignors have sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto the said Assignee, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, and in and to said provisional application, and in and to any non-provisional applications claiming the benefit of said provisional application and in and to Letters Patent which may be obtained therefor or thereon in the United States and all other countries, including all rights to damages and profits, due or to become due, accrued or to accrue, arising out of past, present or future infringement, together with the right to sue or recover the same in Assignee's name and in and to any continuation, division, renewal, substitute, reissue or rexamination thereof and any other application claiming priority thereto and in and to any extensions of any Letters Patent which may be granted for said Invention and which the said Assignors may acquire by invention or otherwise, the same to be held and enjoyed by the said Assignee for its own use and behoof, and for the use and behoof of its successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent or any reissues or extensions thereof may be granted, as fully and as entirely as the same might be held by the said Assignors had this assignment and sale not been made, and the said Assignors hereby represent and warrant that he/they have not granted and will not grant any rights or interests and that he/they have not executed and will not execute any instrument inconsistent with the rights granted herein, and that he/they hereby bind themselves, their heirs, executors, administrators and legal representatives to execute any and all papers and instruments and to do any and all acts which may be necessary or

required by the said Assignee in order to carry into full force and effect this sale, assignment and transfer and to obtain and enforce the patent or patents which may be granted for said invention as entirely as the same might be held by the said Assignors had this assignment and sale not been made.

The said Assignors hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue Letters Patent which may be granted for said Invention to the said Assignee of the entire right, title and interest therein.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the said Assignors have hereunto set their hands and seals.

Dated: January 4, 2019

Pitak Laoratanakul

Dated: January 4, 2019

Sanjeev Madan Bahl

Dated: January 4, 2019

RECORDED: 08/26/2019

Pinyada Ninkamhang

Pings-